MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: June 20, 2012
AMENDMENT NO. 2
Resolution File No. 12-466
Ordinance File No.
COMMITTEE: Committee on Health and Human Needs
OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Mayo
1. AMEND the proposed, as follows:

WHEREAS, due to the completion of the audit, BHD is requesting to extend the Peer
Support portion of the Our Space contract through Deeember3+September 30, 2012; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director of the Department of Health and Human
Services, or his designee, is authorized to extend the 2012 purchase of service contract
with Our Space for the time frame and amounts as specified below:

Agency Service Additional Amt Total 2012
Contract
Our Space Peer Support $67-600 $135,200
(January 1- $33.800 $101.,400
September 30,
Deeember31,-2012)




